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5/14/2021 

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE 
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 

l!Jlt h4 
831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 0213q ,, . )'I? Ll 

c:.·,:: 1 . r~ 2,. 
617-349-6100 ' t/(.~- 11 -~ • J;: 

"i ,..,, ' 

BZA AP-P-lication Form 
BZA Number: 120040 

General Information 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit: __ _ Variance: --'-X,__ Appeal: __ _ 

PETITIONER: Longfellow Real Estate Partners C/0 James J. RaffertY. 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 907 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 150 Cambridgggark Dr, Cambridgg, MA 

- (. .,/ 
' (;~. 

' I ' 

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: technical office ZONING DISTRICT: Office 2-A/AOD 6 

REASON FOR PETITION: 

I Additions/ 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: 

Petitioner seeks to construct new elevator shaft for a freight elevator and enclose existing covered walkway 
surrounding the base of the building. Petitioner also seeks to construct expanded loading dock. 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED: 

Article: s.ooo 
Article: 8.ooo 
Article: 10.000 

Date: 5/14/21 

Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements). 
Section: 8.22.3 (Nonconforming Structure). 
Section: 10.30 (Variance). 

Original 
Signature(s): 

James J. Rafferty, Attorney for Petitioner 

(Print Name) 

Address: 

Tei.No. 617.492.4100 
E-Mail Address: jrafferty@adamsrafferty.com 
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by a deed duly recorded in the Middlesex South County Registry of Deeds in 

Book __ --lj6~9:~:47L.L.l Page 436 or _ _______ Registry 

District ofLand Court Certificate. o. _____ Book _ Page __ _ 

/}~AJ. ~ 
/ (Owner) 

On this L[_ day ot::.~ft, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally 
appeared 'Amj~on Qt:;,c..'<\t\ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of 
identification. which were o.. \\\,.Wv , to be the person wbose-

e is signed on the preceding or attached document, and a<:knowledsed to me 
~"'''-·"" ..... they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. 



r 

5/14/2021 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE 

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH 
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10. 

A) A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship, 
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons: 

A literal hardship would prevent the petitioners from constructing a freight elevator to support the 
existing technical office use on site. 

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or 
B) topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures by not affecting 

generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons: 

C) 

1) 

2) 

The hardship is related to the size and shape of the existing structure and its location on the lot. 

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER: 

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following 
reasons: 

The addition of a freight elevator in the rear corner of this pre-existing technical office building will not 
create any detriment to the public good. 

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or 
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons: 

The proposed elevator shaft constitutes a minimum addition of gross floor area and complies with the 
setback, open space, and height requirements of the zoning ordinance. 

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you 
should consult with an attorney. 
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5/14/2021 

Applicant: 12ngfellow Real Estate Partners 

Location: 907 Massachusetts Avenue 
Phone: 617.492.4100 

.Em.ti.og 
Cooditioos 

TOTAL GROSS 387,173 
FLOOR AREA: 
LOT ~BEA: 203,860 
RATIO OF GROSS 
FLOOR AREA TO 1.89 
LOTAREA: 2 

LOT AREA OF 
EACH DWELLING N/A 
UNIT 
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 650 

DEPTH 428' 
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 26' 

REAR 178' 
LEFT 

31' SIDE 
RIGHT 

55' 
SIDE 

SIZE OF BUILDING· HEIGHT 130' 
WIDTH 163' 

RATIO OF USABLE 
OPEN SPACE TO 31.27% 
LOT AREA: 
NO. OF DWELLIN~ 0 
UNITS: 

BZA.Application Form 

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

Present Use/Occupancy: technical office 

Zone: Office 2-A/AOD 6 
Requested Use/Occupancy: technical office 

Buuested Ordinance 
Conditions B!guirements 

382,222 254,825 (max.) 

no change 5,000 (min.) 

1.87 1.25 

no change N/A 

no change 50 
no change N/A 
no change H+U4 
no change H+U4 (min 20') 

no change H+U5 

no change H+U5 

no change 85' 
no change N/A 

29.59% 15% 

no change N/A 

NQ. OF PARKING 435 per PB SP 47 
no change 364 

SPACES: Amndmnt4 
NQ, OF LOADIN~ 2 4 4 
AREAS: 
DISTANCE TO 
~EABESI BLD~ 36' no change H+H/6 
Q~ SAME LQT 

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction 
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS). 
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') 

DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. 
3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

DIMENSION OF 15'. 

BZA Application Form 
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ADAMS & RAFFERTY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

A Professional Association * 
907 Massachusetts A venue, Suite 300 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

James J. Rafferty, P.C. 
jrafferty@adamsrafferty. com 

Board of Zoning Appeal 
831 Massachusetts A venue 
Cambridge, W.tA 02139 

Dear BZA Members, 

July 12, 2021 

Re: BZA Case No. 120040 

Telephone ( 617) 492-4100 
Fax (617) 492-3131 

150 CambridgePark Drive 

Enclosed for filing please find revisions to the plans originally submitted with the above­
captioned application and an updated Dimensional Form. 

Please be advised that the revisions occurred as a result of a reduction in the width of the 
proposed elevator shaft by approximately 5 feet. It should be noted that while the additional 
square footage necessary for the elevator shaft is 9, 720 sf, the conversion of other portions of the 
building from habitable space to mechanical rooms actually results in an overall reduction of 
building gfa by 2,594 sf as a result of the proposed work. 

In addition, a change to the openings to the enclosure surrounding the transformer and 
switch gear have been made after consultation with Eversource. This enclosure, which is located 
on grade, does not contain a roof and thus is not regarded as gross floor area within the definition 
set forth in Article 2. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

JJR/pwc 

*not a partnership 



CITY OF CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 

PLANNING BOARD 
CITY HALL ANNEX, 344 BROADWAY, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

July 14, 2021 

To: The Board of Zoning Appeal 

From: The Planning Board 

RE: BZA 120040- 150 Cambridgepark Drive 

The Planning Board reviewed this BZA application during a meeting on July 13, 2021 and 
decided to recommend that BZA continue the hearing to a later date to allow further review of 
this proposal by the Planning Board as this project is originally permitted under a Planning 
Board special permit (PB-47). 



ADAMS & RAFFERTY 
ArroRNEYs AT LAw 

A Professional Association • 
907 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 300 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

James J. Rafferty, P.C. 
jralftrty@adamsrafferty.com 

Ms. Maria Pacheco 
Board of Zoning Appeal 
831 Massachusetts Avenue 
~bridge,~ 02139 

Dear Ms. Pacheco: 

Telephone (617) 4924100 
Fax (617) 492-3131 

July 14, 2021 

RE: BZA Case No. 120040 
150 CambrldgePark Drive 

Please be advised that during the Planning Board review of this case on Tuesday evening, 
concerns over the design of the elevator shaft were raised. In light of that fact, the Petitioner 
requests a two month continuance to allow for review and discussion with Community 
Development Department staff. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

JJR/pwc 

cc: Jeff'Roberts 

,yours, 
II ~e­

esJ.~l 

~~a partnership 



City of Cambridge l!J~j 
MASSACHUSETIS '-'Uz f :· 

\) ' . 
' ''/."' BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 1"- t:::'. 

... <. 

831 Mass Aven ue , Cambridge , MA. 
(6 1 7 ) 3 4 9- 6 100 

Board a/ Zoning Appeal Waiver Form 

The Board of Zoning Appeal 
831 Mass Avenue 
Cambridge, MA 02139 

RE: Case# ~zA - loffW ~() . 

~..., 

Address: Sa &x-k $e h ?:;b" VL 

o Owner, o Petitioner, or .,.Representative:& /},($/-a . fi~Aq i ~ 
(Pri Name) 

hereby waives the required time limits for holding a public hearing as required by 

Section 9 or Section 15 of the Zoning Act of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, 

Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A. The o Owner, o Petitioner, or o 

Representative further hereby waives the Petitioner's and/or Owner's right to a 

Decision by the Board of Zoning Appeal on the above referenced case within the time 

period as required by Section 9 or Section 15 of the Zoning Act of.the Commonwealth of 

Massachusetts, Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A, and/or Section 6409 of the 

federal Middle Class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012, codified as 47 U.S. C. 

§1455(a}, or any other relevant state or federal regulation or law. 

Date: July 15, 2021 
Sign{}: g Air 



* * * * * 

July 15 , 2021 

Page 58 

1 

2 (7 : 16p . m. ) 

3 Sitting Members: Constantine Alexander , Brendan Sullivan , 

4 

5 

6 

Wendy Leiserson , Laura Wernick , and Slater 

W. Anderson 

CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER : The Chair wi l l now cal l 

7 Case Number #120040 -- 150 Cambridge Park Drive . Anyone 

8 here wi shing to be heard on this mat t er? 

9 [Pause] 

10 CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER : No one wishes to be heard . 

11 I would report to the Board that the petitioner ' s counsel 

12 has requested a continuance of this case . 

13 Oh , I ' m sorry. Jim, you ' r e on the line? Mr . 

1 4 Rafferty? 

15 JAMES RAFFERTY: I ' m sorry. Can I be heard? 

16 [James Rafferty for t he petitioner . ] 

17 

18 

CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER : We can hear you now. 

JAMES RAFFERTY : Thank you . Sorry about the 

19 delay . Simply wanted to confi rm the written request where 

20 the applicant is seeking a continuance , based on the 

21 conversations that occurred at the Planning Board in t he ir 

22 review of this matter . 
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1 We would hope if the Board could accommodate us in 

2 about two months, that should give us ample time to resolve 

3 the design issues that have arisen. 

4 CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: Sisia, what would be the 

5 second hearing in September? 

6 SISIA DAGLIAN: September? It would be the 

7 twenty-third, and there's no other cases that date. 

8 CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: Okay. September 23 okay 

9 with you, Mr. Rafferty? 

10 JAMES RAFFERTY: Yes. Thank you, Mr. Chair. Very 

11 much so. 

12 CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: Okay. The Chair moves 

13 that we continue this case until 6:30 -- no, 6:00 p.m. on 

14 September 23, subject to the following conditions: 

15 That the petitioner sign a waiver of time for 

16 decision. That that waiver must be signed and delivered to 

17 the Building Department no later than 5:00 p.m. on a week 

18 from Monday. If not, the case will be dismissed. Mr. 

19 Rafferty, you're familiar with the procedures on that and 

20 the nature of the waiver? 

21 

22 

BRENDAN SULLIVAN: Yes, sir. 

CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: Second, that a new posting 



July 15, 2021 
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1 sign, or a new posting sign or a modification of the 

2 existing posting sign reflecting be maintained for the 14 

3 days prior to September 23. 

4 And that lastly, to the extent -- I guess there 

5 will be -- new plans or modified plans, drawings, 

6 specifications and the like, they must be in our files no 

7 later than 5:00 p.m. on the Monday before September 23. If 

8 not, we will not hear the case on September 23. 

9 Brendan, how do you vote? 

10 BRENDAN SULLIVAN: Brendan Sullivan yes to 

11 granting the contact us. 

12 

13 

CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: Moving on, Laura? Laura? 

LAURA WERNICK: Yes to granting the continuance. 

14 Thank you. Slater? 

15 SLATER ANDERSON: Slater Anderson yes to granting 

16 the continuance. 

17 

18 

CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: Wendy? 

WENDY LEISERSON: Yes. Wendy Leiserson yes for 

19 granting the continuance. 

20 CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: And the Chair votes yes as 

21 well. 

22 [All vote YES] 



1 

2 
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CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: The case is continued 

3 until September 23. 

4 JAMES RAFFERTY: Thank you. Excuse me, Mr. Chair. 

5 Could you confirm the time? Was it 6:30 or 7:00? 

6 CONSTANTINE ALEXANDER: No, it wasn't 7:00. 6:00 

7 actually? 

8 JAMES RAFFERTY: Okay. Thanks very much. Have a 

9 good evening. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 



DIMENSIONAL FORM- 150 Cambridge Park Drive 

APPLlCANT: Longfellow Real Estate Parners PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: Technical Office 
l . 

~J: ... ...~· .r\J c J ~ ... y D;; , ... ~ ;.! ~ I ~ '"' ..... 

LOCA.f~6N·150 Cambridgef?a~ 13 "v(;' :~ · ·~ r.rcl::r. ZONE: Office 2-a/Aiewife Overlay District 6 
.-:. . .. ·~,:----__;:;,;,·..;.;"::.:.'~L~· ·~~-- ...,._.....,..:., · .~:-·. r"!J;'"":...;;;~'---

PH~-~f<610) 492-4100 lUl/ .-ro ?B REQUE~.TED USE/OCCUPANCY: Technical Office 
v-.. • Z: f-J j! ./' 2 

... _; ·~ --
' :_c ~ EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE 

.cs ~: 8- CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS1 
?'-<...) V .J) 
- !.J J 

TefAL gsoss FLOOR AREA: 
:.:- ..... 

LOT AREA: 

RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR 
AREA TO LOT AREA:2 

LOT AREA FOR EACH 
DWELLING UNIT: 

SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH: 
DEPTH: 

248,491sf_ 

125,090sf_ 

1.986 __ 

N/A 

313' 
428' 

SET-BACKS: 
(in feet) 

FRONT: 26' 
REAR: 178' 
LEFT SIDE: 31' 
RIGHT SIDE:55' 

SIZE OF BUILDING: HEIGHT: --!.1=30::.-' __ 
LENGTH: 163' 
WIDTH: 210' 

RATIO OF USABLE OPEN 
SPACE TO LOT AREA:3 

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 

NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 

NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 

26.34..<..::%'-----

o. ___ _ 

0 ___ _ 

2 ___ _ 

DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG.: 36' __ _ 

SIZE OF BLDGS. ADJACENT 
ON SAME LOT: N/A 

244,530sf_ 

125,090sf_ 

1.954 

N/A 

no change 
N/A 

26' 
178' 
31' 
55' 

130' 
163' 
210' 

22.91 ...... %=---

no change 

no change 

2. ___ _ 

36' ___ _ 

N/A 

156,362 sf 

5.000 sf 

1.25 

N/A 

50' 

H+L/4 
H+U4(min 20') 

H+U5 

H+U5 

85' 
N/A 
N/A 

15 % 

N/A 

364 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Describe, where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent building on 
same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; woodframe, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

1 SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS). 
1 TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (NDLUCING BASEMENT 7'3" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') DIVIDED 

BY LOT AREA. 
3 OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

DIMENSION OF 15'. 
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NEW SERVICE 
1 0 LEVELS --11;--1--i!--l'!iHt....!;;~ 
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ELKUS I MANFREDI 
Aa(HITlCTS 

150 CAMBRIDGE 
PARK DRIVE 
1SO C.mbrldg• Park Olive 
Cambridge, MA. 02140 
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• D 

~ 
26,750 SF 

~·;~csF~ 
SHAFT 

100 SF 

~ 

! uij 
ELEC RM .---. 

BOSF 

• 

~~::'E~~''" -

''" 

(2J ~::'E~~'" 2.11 

EXISTING CONDITIONS 

GROSS ZONING 
LEVEL BUILDING AREA DEDUCTIONS 

LEVEL 1 27,185 SF 2,200 SF 
LEVEL 2 24,183 SF 2,052 SF 
LEVEL 3 24,586 SF 2,122SF 
LEVEL4 27,186 SF 354SF 
LEVEL 5 27,105 SF 375 SF 
LEVEL 6 26,504 SF 393 SF 
LEVEL 7 25,951 SF 416 SF 
LEVEL 8 25,508 SF 438 SF 
LEVEL 9 24,950 SF 459 SF 
LEVEL 10 24,622 SF 480 SF 
MECHANICAL LEVEL 11,384 SF 11,384 SF 

269,163 SF 20,672 SF 

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA 

24,985 SF 
22,132 SF 
22,465 SF 
26,832 SF 
26,730 SF 
26,111 SF 
25,535 SF 
25,069 SF 
24,491 SF 
24,142SF 

248,491 SF 

TERRACE 

162SF 

DEFINITIONS: 

... 

"' 

,._--,_, L f!6!lQ 
="'-'-ii"'f-._ 552SF 

1. GROSS BUILDING AREA • MEASURED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL 
2. ZONING DEDUCTIONS- PER CAMBRIDGE ZONING CODE 
3. GROSS FLOOR AREA = GROSS BUILDING AREA- ZONING DEDUCTIONS 

ELKUS I MANFR EDI 
AIICHITlCTS 

150 CAMBRIDGE 
PARK DRIVE 
150 Cambridge Park Drive 
Cambridge, MA 02140 

C~ent 
long1~ 
2.50 Fr&nlo1'n str• .t. s ... ~. ,~~~o 

Soolon /MA/02110 
617.30:!..2900 

09/23/2021 
BZA Hearing 

PROJECT NUMBER: 

SEE PREVIOUS ISSUES FQR REVISIONS 
NOTUSTEDHERE 

1132" - l'Q 

DRAWING w.NE: 

GROSS FLOOR AREA 
CALCULATIONS­
EXISTING 

AOSO 



g 
~ 

I 
~ 
f 

~LEVELS 
st,lllf_ VJZ' .o.l'-1' 

~LEVEL4 
$UU. \IU' T , .... 

~ 
66SF 

[ULEVEL7 
~w-r-r 

~LEVEL3 
sc:.Alf:: \JlO"' • f-4 

~ 
~ 

13,580 SF 

-

... 

LEVEL 

LEVEL 1 
LEVEL 2 
LEVEL3 
LEVEL4 
LEVELS 
LEVEL 6 
LEVEL 7 
LEVEL 8 
LEVELS 
LEVEL 10 
MECHANICAL LEVEL 

PROPOSED 

GROSS ZONING 
BUILDING AREA DEDUCTIONS 

27,649 SF 3,045 SF 
2S,1 47 SF 1,853 SF 
2S,068 SF 2,442 SF 
27,663 SF 1,279 SF 
27,582 SF 999 SF 
26,981 SF 1,017 SF 
26.428 SF 1,035 SF 
2S,985 SF 2,878 SF 
25.427 SF 2,700 SF 
2S,099 SF 1,2S1 SF 
13,560 SF 13,560 SF 
276,S89 SF 32,0S9 SF 

ft. -"W< ~ 

-~"'~V" :::;~ 5r -'!';:' 

FlOC Br,J I:] 2 SF C!J 
71 SF J;W< 

[9) LEVEL10 
SCitlt W • t ..f 

~LEVELS 6 ~AU. 1/U" • I'.f" 

(?)LEYEL 2 
2 """,. ., .. 

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA 

24,604 SF 
23,294 SF 
22,62S SF 
26,384 SF 
26,583SF 
2S,96S SF 
2S,392 SF 
23,107 SF 
22,727 SF 
23,848 SF 

244,530 SF 

cp 
,waEI: 
163 SF 

-

-

U l 

LEVEL 

LEVEL 1 
LEVEL2 
LEVEL3 
LEVEL4 
LEVELS 
LEVEL 6 
LEVEL l 
LEVEL 8 
LEVEL 9 
LEVEL 10 
MECHANICAL LEVEL 

169SF 

06 SF 

IJ 
ELEC RM 

89 SF 

EXISTING CONDITIONS 

GROSS ZONING 
BUILDING AREA DEDUCTIONS 

27,185 SF 2,200 SF 
24,183 SF 2,052 SF 
24,586 SF 2,122 SF 
27,186 SF 3S4SF 
27,105 SF 37S SF 
26,S04 SF 393SF 
2S,9S1 SF 41 6SF 
25,508 SF 438SF 
24,9SO SF 459SF 
24.622 SF 480 SF 
11,384 SF 11,384SF 
269,163 SF 20,672 SF 

~ 
1&2 SF 

(§JLEYEL5 
ICilf:\l»'• f.,f' 

(!)LEVEll 
lULl. 1M•,.... 

140SF 

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA 

24,98S SF 
22,132 SF 
22,46S SF 
26,832 SF 
26.730 SF 
26,111 SF 
2S,53S SF 
25,069 SF 
24,491 SF 
24.142 SF 

DEFINITIONS: 
1. GROSS BUILDING AREA • MEASURED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL 
2. ZONING DEDUCTIONS • PER CAMBRIDGE ZONING CODE 
3. GROSS FLOOR AREA = GROSS BUILDING AREA· ZONING DEDUCTIONS 

248,491 SF 

ELKUS I MAN FREDI 
.... CHITl"CTS 

150 CAMBRIDGE 
PARK DRIVE 
1 SO c.mbridga Park Drive 
Cambridge, MA. 02140 

Ciont ---2'0Q~stNoK,Sla.1920 
BollklnJ M.\( 02110 
617,303.211100 

09/23/2021 
BZA He.ring 

AE\ISSKlNS: 

GROSS FLOOR AREA 
CALCULATIONS · 
PROPOSED 

DAAWINQ NUMBER: 

A052 
@L_ ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ L_ __________ ~ 



18,048 SF

LEVEL 1

192 SF

ELEC RM

40 SF

PUMP RM

556 SF

SWITCH GEAR

280 SF

FIRE PUMP

116 SF

MECHANICAL

25 SF

MECHANICAL

15 SF

ELEC

55 SF

FCC

5,034 SF

PATIO

1,168 SF

PATIO

552 SF

PATIO

183 SF

PATIO

921 SF

LOADING

22,132 SF

LEVEL 2 80 SF

SHAFT

75 SF

SHAFT

1,718 SF

OPEN TO BELOW

79 SF

ELEC RM

89 SF

ELEC RM

9 SF

ELEC

22,465 SF

LEVEL 3

88 SF

SHAFT

82 SF

SHAFT

66 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

1,715 SF

OPEN TO BELOW

46 SF

MECHANICAL

44 SF

MECHANICAL

26,750 SF

LEVEL 4

103 SF

SHAFT

100 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM82 SF

TERRACE

26,232 SF

LEVEL 5

113 SF

SHAFT

111 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

219 SF

TERRACE

138 SF

TERRACE

140 SF

TERRACE

25,660 SF

LEVEL 6

120 SF

SHAFT

122 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

86 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

134 SF

TERRACE

145 SF

TERRACE

25,235 SF

LEVEL 7

132 SF

SHAFT

133 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

128 SF

TERRACE 86 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

24,615 SF

LEVEL 8

143 SF

SHAFT

143 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

86 SF

TERRACE

145 SF

TERRACE
137 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

24,202 SF

LEVEL 9

153 SF

SHAFT

154 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

128 SF

TERRACE

162 SF

TERRACE

23,811 SF

LEVEL 10

165 SF

SHAFT

163 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

ELEC RM

86 SF

TERRACE

69 SF

TERRACE

175 SF

TERRACE

11,384 SF

MECHANICAL

PENTHOUSE
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DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING NAME:

Longfellow

260 Franklin Street, Suite 1920
Boston / MA / 02110
617.303.2900

REVISIONS:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

VARIANCE SET

Client

SEE PREVIOUS ISSUES FOR REVISIONS 
NOT LISTED HERE

4
/1

2
/2

0
2
1

 1
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:0
9
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1/32" = 1'-0"

A050

GROSS FLOOR AREA
CALCULATIONS -
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MECHANICAL LEVEL
11

LEVEL
GROSS

BUILDING AREA

LEVEL 1 27,185 SF

LEVEL 2 24,183 SF

LEVEL 3 24,586 SF

LEVEL 4 27,186 SF

LEVEL 5 27,105 SF

LEVEL 6 26,504 SF

LEVEL 7 25,951 SF

LEVEL 8 25,508 SF

LEVEL 9 24,950 SF

LEVEL 10 24,622 SF

MECHANICAL LEVEL 11,384 SF

269,163 SF

2,200 SF

2,052 SF

2,122 SF

354 SF

375 SF

393 SF

416 SF

438 SF

459 SF

480 SF

11,384 SF

20,672 SF 248,491 SF

24,985 SF

22,132 SF

22,465 SF

26,832 SF

26,730 SF

26,111 SF

25,535 SF

25,069 SF

24,491 SF

24,142 SF

ZONING 
DEDUCTIONS

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA

EXISTING CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS:

1. GROSS BUILDING AREA - MEASURED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL
2. ZONING DEDUCTIONS - PER CAMBRIDGE ZONING CODE
3. GROSS FLOOR AREA = GROSS BUILDING AREA - ZONING DEDUCTIONS



21,622 SF

LEVEL 1

40 SF

PUMP RM

192 SF

ELEC RM

486 SF

PH

873 SF

SWITCH GEAR

280 SF

FIRE PUMP

878 SF

LOADING

25 SF

MECHANICAL55 SF

FCC 15 SF

ELEC

615 SF

PATIO

630 SF

LOADING

1,304 SF

STOR

3,156 SF

PATIO

101 SF

ELEC

360 SF

FUEL OIL

23,443 SF

LEVEL 2

1,190 SF

OPEN TO BELOW

79 SF

ELEC RM

89 SF

ELEC RM

80 SF

SHAFT

75 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

22,715 SF

LEVEL 3

88 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

44 SF

MECHANICAL

159 SF

SHAFT

66 SF

ELEC RM

82 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

1,702 SF

OPEN TO BELOW

26,721 SF

LEVEL 4
82 SF

TERRACE

103 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

167 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT
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ELEC RM

100 SF

SHAFT
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ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

26,203 SF

LEVEL 5138 SF
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219 SF
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SHAFT
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ELEC RM
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ELEC RM

111 SF
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SHAFT
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86 SF
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120 SF

SHAFT

80 SF
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71 SF
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121 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF
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1 SF

ELEC

167 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

25,206 SF

LEVEL 7

128 SF
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TERRACE
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132 SF
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80 SF

ELEC RM
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133 SF
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23 SF
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167 SF
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89 SF

ELEC

174 SF
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22,849 SF
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789 SF
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834 SF
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86 SF
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145 SF
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137 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

143 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

143 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

167 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

114 SF

PLUMB RM

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

22,550 SF

LEVEL 9

789 SF

MECHANICAL

834 SF

MECHANICAL

128 SF

TERRACE

162 SF

TERRACE

153 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

154 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

167 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

23,611 SF

LEVEL 10

105 SF

EM GEN

86 SF

TERRACE

169 SF

TERRACE

69 SF

TERRACE

165 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

163 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC
23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

211 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

29 SF

MECH

89 SF

ELEC

174 SF

SHAFT

13,832 SF

MECHANICAL
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04/09/2021

LEVEL
GROSS

BUILDING AREA

LEVEL 1 27,185 SF

LEVEL 2 24,183 SF

LEVEL 3 24,586 SF

LEVEL 4 27,186 SF

LEVEL 5 27,105 SF

LEVEL 6 26,504 SF

LEVEL 7 25,951 SF

LEVEL 8 25,508 SF

LEVEL 9 24,950 SF

LEVEL 10 24,622 SF

MECHANICAL LEVEL 11,384 SF

269,163 SF

2,200 SF

2,052 SF

2,122 SF

354 SF

375 SF

393 SF

416 SF

438 SF

459 SF

480 SF

11,384 SF

20,672 SF 248,491 SF

24,985 SF

22,132 SF

22,465 SF

26,832 SF

26,730 SF

26,111 SF

25,535 SF

25,069 SF

24,491 SF

24,142 SF

ZONING 
DEDUCTIONS

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA

EXISTING CONDITIONS

ZONING 
DEDUCTIONS

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA

PROPOSED

LEVEL
GROSS

BUILDING AREA

LEVEL 1 30,633 SF

LEVEL 2 25,250 SF

LEVEL 3 25,231 SF

LEVEL 4 27,826 SF

LEVEL 5 27,745 SF

LEVEL 6 27,144 SF

LEVEL 7 26,591 SF

LEVEL 8 26,148 SF

LEVEL 9 25,590 SF

LEVEL 10 25,262 SF

MECHANICAL LEVEL 13,832 SF

281,252 SF

3,935 SF

1,807 SF

2,516 SF

1,023 SF

1,044 SF

1,062 SF

1,085 SF

2,844 SF

2,751 SF

1,326 SF

13,832 SF

33,226 SF 248,026 SF

26,698 SF

23,443 SF

22,715 SF

26,803 SF

26,701 SF

26,082 SF

25,506 SF

23,303 SF

22,840 SF

23,936 SF

DEFINITIONS:

1. GROSS BUILDING AREA - MEASURED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL
2. ZONING DEDUCTIONS - PER CAMBRIDGE ZONING CODE
3. GROSS FLOOR AREA = GROSS BUILDING AREA - ZONING DEDUCTIONS
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MECHANICAL LEVEL
11



LIMIT OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

OPEN TO BELOW

LIMIT OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

LIMIT OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG
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1

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 2
2

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 3
3
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UP

UP

LOADING DOCK

N.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ 
MEP SHAFT & RISER

NEW STOREFRONT GLAZING 
SIMILAR TO EXISTING

NEW ONE-STORY 
LOADING DOCK ADDITION

INFILL OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

INFILL OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

LIMIT OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

N.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ 
MEP SHAFT & RISER

NEW FLOOR INFILL

OPEN TO 
BELOW

LIMIT OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

N.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ 
MEP SHAFT & RISER

LIMIT OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

OPEN TO 
BELOWN.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ 
MEP SHAFT & RISER
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NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ 
MEP SHAFT & RISER
(METAL PANEL)
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LEVEL 10
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ELEV. MACHINE ROOM
+158' - 5"

ROOF LEVEL
+167' - 6"

NEW MECHANICAL LOUVERS WITHIN 
EXISTING RIBBON WINDOW
(METAL LOUVER)

NEW ROOFTOP MECHANICAL SYSTEMS & 
ACOUSTIC SCREEN
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(METAL LOUVER)
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City of. £~~.uhridge 
MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 

831 Mass Avenue , Cambridge, MA. 
(617 ) 349-6100 

BZA 

POSTING NOTICE - PICK UP SHEET 

The undersigned picked up. the notice board for the Board of Zoning 
Appeals Hearing. 

Name: 

Case No. _ _,_{2...c.......;,ZA:..___---~.- )_'rj_tJ7J____,_L/_O __ 

Hearing Date: __ ____.!_7 ---J;;:.....!.'j_ j ---,__,f-;:;-=-d-J...L-j 
I I 

Thank you, 
Bza Members 
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1,716 SF

OPEN TO BELOW

55 SF

SHAFT

26,302 SF

LEVEL 4
82 SF

TERRACE

103 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

369 SF

SHAFT

288 SF

SHAFT

71 SF

ELEC RM

122 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

21 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

26,085 SF

LEVEL 5138 SF

TERRACE

219 SF

TERRACE

140 SF

TERRACE

113 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

111 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

167 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

25,513 SF

LEVEL 6

86 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

134 SF

TERRACE

145 SF

TERRACE

120 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

121 SF

SHAFT

6 SF

ELEC

23 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

167 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

25,092 SF

LEVEL 7

128 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

132 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

133 SF

SHAFT

18 SF

ELEC

21 SF

FA

1 SF

ELEC

154 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

22,652 SF

LEVEL 8

786 SF

MECHANICAL

919 SF

MECHANICAL

86 SF

TERRACE

145 SF

TERRACE

137 SF

TERRACE

86 SF

TERRACE

143 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

143 SF

SHAFT

18 SF

ELEC

21 SF

FA

2 SF

ELEC

154 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

114 SF

PLUMB RM

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

22,438 SF

LEVEL 9

728 SF

MECHANICAL

892 SF

MECHANICAL

128 SF

TERRACE

162 SF

TERRACE

153 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

154 SF

SHAFT

18 SF

ELEC

21 SF

FA

2 SF

ELEC

154 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

23,523 SF

LEVEL 10

105 SF

EM GEN

86 SF

TERRACE

169 SF

TERRACE

69 SF

TERRACE

165 SF

SHAFT

80 SF

ELEC RM

71 SF

ELEC RM

163 SF

SHAFT

12 SF

ELEC

29 SF

FA

2 SF

ELEC

198 SF

SHAFT

209 SF

SHAFT

122 SF

ELEC

96 SF

SHAFT

13,560 SF

MECHANICAL

PENTHOUSE
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Boston / MA / 02110
617.303.2900

REVISIONS:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

VARIANCE HEARING

Client

SEE PREVIOUS ISSUES FOR REVISIONS 
NOT LISTED HERE

7
/1

2
/2

0
2
1

 1
1

:0
1
:2

3
 A

M

1/32" = 1'-0"

A052

GROSS FLOOR AREA
CALCULATIONS -
PROPOSED

150 CAMBRIDGE
PARK DRIVE
150 Cambridge Park Drive
Cambridge, MA, 02140

07/15/2021

20102.100

07/15/2021

LEVEL
GROSS

BUILDING AREA

LEVEL 1 27,185 SF

LEVEL 2 24,183 SF

LEVEL 3 24,586 SF

LEVEL 4 27,186 SF

LEVEL 5 27,105 SF

LEVEL 6 26,504 SF

LEVEL 7 25,951 SF

LEVEL 8 25,508 SF

LEVEL 9 24,950 SF

LEVEL 10 24,622 SF

MECHANICAL LEVEL 11,384 SF

269,163 SF

2,200 SF

2,052 SF

2,122 SF

354 SF

375 SF

393 SF

416 SF

438 SF

459 SF

480 SF

11,384 SF

20,672 SF 248,491 SF

24,985 SF

22,132 SF

22,465 SF

26,832 SF

26,730 SF

26,111 SF

25,535 SF

25,069 SF

24,491 SF

24,142 SF

ZONING 
DEDUCTIONS

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA

EXISTING CONDITIONS

ZONING 
DEDUCTIONS

GROSS FLOOR 
AREA

PROPOSED

LEVEL
GROSS

BUILDING AREA

LEVEL 1 29,943 SF

LEVEL 2 25,147 SF

LEVEL 3 25,068 SF

LEVEL 4 27,663 SF

LEVEL 5 27,582 SF

LEVEL 6 26,981 SF

LEVEL 7 26,428 SF

LEVEL 8 25,985 SF

LEVEL 9 25,427 SF

LEVEL 10 25,099 SF

MECHANICAL LEVEL 13,560 SF

278,883 SF

3,971 SF

1,853 SF

2,442 SF

1,279 SF

999 SF

1,017 SF

1,035 SF

2,878 SF

2,700 SF

1,251 SF

13,560 SF

32,986 SF 245,897 SF

25,972 SF

23,294 SF

22,625 SF

26,384 SF

26,583 SF

25,965 SF

25,392 SF

23,107 SF

22,727 SF

23,848 SF

DEFINITIONS:

1. GROSS BUILDING AREA - MEASURED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL
2. ZONING DEDUCTIONS - PER CAMBRIDGE ZONING CODE
3. GROSS FLOOR AREA = GROSS BUILDING AREA - ZONING DEDUCTIONS

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" 2.01

LEVEL 1
1

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" 2.01

LEVEL 2
2

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 3
3

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 4
4

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 5
5

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 6
6

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 7
7

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 8
8

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 9
9

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 10
10

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0" A055

MECHANICAL LEVEL
11



LIMIT OF EXISTING OVERHANG

OPEN TO BELOW

LIMIT OF EXISTING OVERHANG

LIMIT OF EXISTING OVERHANG
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A053

TYPICAL EXISTING
FLOOR PLANS

150 CAMBRIDGE
PARK DRIVE
150 Cambridge Park Drive
Cambridge, MA, 02140

07/15/2021

20102.100

07/15/2021

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 2.01

LEVEL 1
1

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 2.01

LEVEL 2
2

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 3
3

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 4 (5-10 SIMILAR)
4



UP

UP

LOADING DOCK

N.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ MEP SHAFT & RISER

NEW STOREFRONT GLAZING SIMILAR TO EXISTING

NEW ONE-STORY LOADING DOCK ADDITION
INFILL OF EXISTING OVERHANG

INFILL OF EXISTING OVERHANG

LIMIT OF EXISTING OVERHANG

INFILL OF EXISTING 
OVERHANG

NEW SERVICE YARD, OPEN TO ABOVE

N.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ 
MEP SHAFT & RISER

NEW FLOOR INFILL

OPEN TO BELOW

LIMIT OF EXISTING OVERHANG

NEW ROOF

N.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ MEP SHAFT & RISER

LIMIT OF EXISTING OVERHANG

OPEN TO 
BELOWN.I.C.

NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ MEP SHAFT & RISER

LEGEND

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

NEW INFILL AND SERVICE 
CORE SCOPE
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A054

TYPICAL FLOOR
PLANS

150 CAMBRIDGE
PARK DRIVE
150 Cambridge Park Drive
Cambridge, MA, 02140

07/15/2021

20102.100

07/15/2021

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 2.01

LEVEL 1
1

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 2.01

LEVEL 2
2

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 3
3

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" A055

LEVEL 4 (5-10 SIMILAR)
4
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TYPICAL EXISTING
ELEVATIONS

150 CAMBRIDGE
PARK DRIVE
150 Cambridge Park Drive
Cambridge, MA, 02140
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07/15/2021

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION
1

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION
2

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION
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NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR/ MEP SHAFT & RISER
(METAL PANEL)

NEW ONE-STORY LOADING DOCK ADDITION
(CONCRETE/
METAL PANEL)

ENCLOSURE OF EXISTING LOADING DOCK
(METAL PANEL)

NEW MECHANICAL LOUVERS WITHIN 
EXISTING RIBBON WINDOW
(METAL LOUVER)

NEW ROOFTOP MECHANICAL SYSTEMS & ACOUSTIC SCREEN
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NEW FRAMES AND GLAZING SIMILAR TO EXISTING 
ON LEVEL 1 (STOREFRONT)

NEW EXPANDED PENTHOUSE WITH MECHANICAL LOUVERS SIMILAR TO EXISTING
(METAL PANEL/PRECAST CONCRETE)

NEW ROOFTOP MECHANICAL SYSTEMS & ACOUSTIC SCREEN
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NEW SERVICE ELEVATOR./ MEP SHAFT & RISER
(METAL PANEL)

NEW MECHANICAL LOUVER
(METAL PANEL)

NEW MECHANICAL LOUVERS WITHIN EXISTING RIBBON WINDOW
(METAL LOUVER)

NEW ROOFTOP MECHANICAL SYSTEMS & ACOUSTIC SCREEN
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Amended 7/12/21 
DIMENSIONAL FORM -150 Cambridge Park Drive 

APPLICANT: Longfellow Real Estate Partners PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: technical office 

LOCATION: 150 CambridgePark Drive ZONE: Office 2-A/Aiewife Overlay District 6 

PHONE: 617.492.4100 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: technical office 

EXISTING 
CONDITIONS 

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 248,491sf_ 

LOT AREA: 125,090sf_ 

RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR 
AREA TO LOT AREA:2 1.986 

LOT AREA FOR EACH 
DWELLING UNIT: N/A 

SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH: 313' 
DEPTH: 428' 

SET-BACKS: FRONT: 26' 
(in feet) REAR: 178' 

LEFT SIDE: 31' 
RIGHT SJDE:55' 

SIZE OF BUILDING: HEIGHT: 
LENGTH: 
WIDTH: 

RATIO OF USABLE OPEN 
SPACE TO LOT AREA:3 

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 

NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 

NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 

130' 
163' 
210' 

26.34~%:..,..__ 

o. ___ _ 

~35 per SP 47 Amardnent 4 

2. ___ _ 

DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG.: 36' __ _ 

SIZE OF BLDGS. ADJACENT 
ON SAME LOT: N/A 

REQUESTED 
CONDITIONS 

246,000sf_ 

125,090sf_ 

1.967 

N/A 

no change 
N/A 

26' 
178' 
31' 
55' 

130' 
163' 
210' 

21.17~%:,__ 

no change 

no change 

4 ___ _ 

36' ----

N/A 

ORDINANCE 
REQUIREMENTS1 

156,362sf 

5,000sf 

1.25 

N/A 

50' 

H+U4 
HIU4 (min 20') 

tl+u:i 
H+U5 

85' 
N/A 
N/A 

15 % 

N/A 

364 

NIA 

NIA 

N/A 

Describe, where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent building on 
same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; woodframe, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

1 SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS). 
2 TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (NDLUCING BASEMENT 7'3" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') DIVIDED 

BYLOTAREA. 
3 OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, W ALK.WAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

DIMENSION OF 15'. 
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